                          AIC1084
5A Low Dropout Positive Regulator
 FEATURES
 Dropout Voltage 1.5V at 5A Output Current
 Fast Transient Response
 Extremely Tight Line and Load Regulation
 Current Limiting and Thermal Protection
 Adjustable Output Voltage or Fixed 1.8V, 2.5V,

 TEL: 886-3-5772500  FAX: 886-3-5772510 www.analog.com.tw 1
                          AIC1084
 ORDERING INFORMATION
AIC1084-XXXXXX
Example: AIC1084-18GETR
 1.8V version in TO252-3 Green
Package & Taping & Reel Packing
Type
Example: AIC1084-18GMTR
 1.8V version in TO263-3 Green
Package & Taping & Reel Packing
PIN CONFIGURATION
2 3 1
TO252-3
TOP VIEW
1: ADJ (GND)
2: VOUT (TAB)
3: VIN  2 3 1
1 2 3
TO263-3
TOP VIEW
1: ADJ (GND)
2: VOUT (TAB)
3: VIN
TO220-3
FRONT VIEW
1: ADJ (GND)
2: VOUT (TAB)
3: VIN
PACKING TYPE
TB: TUBE
TR: TAPING & REEL
PACKAGING TYPE
E: TO252-3
M: TO263-3
T: TO220-3
G: GREEN PACKAGE
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
DEFAULT: ADJUSTABLE
 18: 1.8V
 25: 2.5V
 33: 3.3V
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
VIN pin to ADJ/GND pin 7V
Ambient Temperature Range   –40°C to 85°C
Maximum Junction Temperature 125°C
Storage Temperature Range –65°C ~ 150°C
Lead Temperature (Soldering) 10 sec.  260°C
Thermal Resistance Junction to Case  TO252-3 12.5°C/W
 TO263-3, TO220-3 3°C/W
Thermal Resistance Junction to Ambient  TO252-3 100°C/W
(Assume no ambient airflow, no heatsink) TO263-3 60°C/W
 TO220-3 50°C/W
Absolute Maximum Ratings are those values beyond which the life of a device may be impaired.
 2
                          AIC1084
 TEST CIRCUIT
Refer to TYPICAL APPLICATION CIRCUIT.
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS